

Rebelle founder Cécile Wickmann will speak at K5 Future Retail Conference

Rebelle AB (publ) announced today that its founder and CCO, Cécile Wickmann, will give a keynote at the K5 Future Retail Conference in Berlin. On June 29. and 30. the biggest Germanspeaking e-commerce summit will celebrate its 10th birthday after a two year break.

The big players in the e-commerce industry will meet over two days and provide exciting insights into their companies. Wickmann will talk about Rebelle's success story, transforming and digitalizing the European secondhand market and join speakers like Tarek Müller (About you), Markus Schöberl (Amazon DE), Oliver Schlink (Ebay), Birk Angermann (Shopify) on the future retail stage/auditorium.

In 2022 K5 will remain true to the motto #contentfirst. The focus is on networking, exchange of experiences and first-hand insights & assessments of the e-commerce scene.

For more info: https://www.k5.de/events/k5-konferenz

For further information, please contact:

Jonas Rodny, Paues Åberg Communications Cécile Wickmann, Founder and CCO Rebelle

Telephone: +46 76 190 90 51 jonas.rodny@pauesaberg.se

The information was submitted for publication, through the contact person listed above, 10:00 CEST on 28 June 2022.

About Rebelle

Rebelle operates the European online marketplace Rebelle.com for selling and buying luxury second hand fashion items and accessories. Rebelle takes control of the entire sales process, thereby physically verifying the authenticity and quality of products sold to consumers and assuming all payment processes and the shipments to buyers. Based on this capital-light "managed marketplace" model, Rebelle aims to deliver a superior selling and buying experience to its customers. Rebelle is offering products from the world's most sought after fashion brands, such as Louis Vuitton, Chanel, Gucci, Hermès and Prada while increasing customers awareness of sustainability and circularity within the fashion industry. Rebelle offers more than 200,000 products to, and listed by, customers throughout Europe with focus on the EU.

The company's shares (ticker BELLE) are traded on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm. Vator Securities is the Company's certified adviser and can be contacted at ca@vatorsec.se or +46 8 580 065 99. For more information, please visit: ir.rebelle.com



			- 1	١.				
Δ	тт	` 2	$\boldsymbol{\sim}$	n	n	ם	n	ts

Rebelle founder Cécile Wickmann will speak at K5 Future Retail Conference